T-1 (3 mm) Auto Insertable
LED Lamps
Technical Data HLMP-N305
HLMP-N405
HLMP-NG0x
HLMP-NJ01
HLMP-NL06
Features

3.  EPOXY MENISCUS OF 0.8 mm (0.03 in.) MAXIMUM
     MAY EXTEND TO THE LEADS.
Part Numbering System
HLMP -  N x xx   #   xxx
Mechanical Option
002: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
Viewing Angle Options
01: 45 Degree
05: 45 Degree
06, 07: 60 Degree
Color Options
3: GaP Yellow
4: GaP Orange
G: AlInGaP Red
J: AlInGaP Orange
L: AlInGaP Amber
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25 ºC
A1InGaP
Amber, Orange
Parameter Orange Yellow & Red Units
DC Forward Current[1] 30 20 30[2,3] mA
Reverse Voltage 5 V
(Ir = 100 µA)
Junction Temperature, 110 °C
Tjmax
Storage Temperature -40 to +85 °C
Range
Operating Temperature -20 to +85 -40 to +85 °C
Range
Lead Soldering                            A) DIP/DRAG Soldering: 260 °C for 5 seconds
Temperature                               B) Wave Solder Temperature: 245 °C for 3 seconds
[1.6 mm (0.063 in.)
from seating plane]
Notes:
1. See Figure 4 for maximum current derating vs. ambient temperature.
2. Suggested minimum DC current: 10 mA
3. Maximum Peak Pulsed Forward Current: 50 mA, 30 mA average.
4
Notes: